FIXDE RESISTORS(FST)
Trapezium Aluminum Housed
Wire-wound Resistors
FST series
■Gold Aluminum shell surface, good performance in
heat radiation, suitable for cooling plate installation
can be used in the atrocious environment.
■High insulating capacity, encapsulation by

1800W 2300V 2300V 3500V
2000W 2400V 2400V 3500V
●Explanation of Part Number
Series Power Tolerance Winding
way Special Code （D） （L） Resistance
TR 60W J P 00 A 100 0R220
Trapezium
Aluminum Housed
Wire-wound
Resistors
40W=40W
60W=60W
80W=80W
100=100W
120=120W
150=150W
200=200W
250=250W
300=300W
350=350W
400=400W
500=500W
600=600W
800=800W
A00=1000W
A20=1200W
A50=1500W
A80=1800W
B00=2000W
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
P=flat-wis
e coil
N=Non-ind
uctive
winding
S=double
round
00=
Conventional
products
A=30mm
B=40 mm
C=60 mm
……
100=100mm
115=115mm
……
0R100=0.1Ω
0R220=0.22Ω
1R000=1Ω
1R200=1.2Ω
10R00=10Ω